
Wegmans Century - follow pink arrows
Int Tot Dir Road Int Tot Dir Road

0.0 0.0 Start – Walkersville Fire 0.2 41.5 R Pumping Station Rd/SS

0.1 0.1 L Frederick St 0.7 42.2 > Millerstown Rd

0.8 0.9 L S Glade Rd/SS 1.0 43.2 S X Bus. 15 > Wheatfield Rd/SS - caution

1.0 1.9 L Devilbiss Bridge Rd/SS 1.1 44.3 R PA134 South/Taneytown Rd/SS/T

0.2 2.1 R Glade Rd 0.2 44.5 L Sachs Rd (ETM!) > Goulden Rd

1.5 3.6 L Links Rd 2.1 46.6 R White Church Rd/SS,T

1.0 4.6 R Dublin Rd/SS/T 1.8 48.4 L Barlow-2 Taverns Rd/SS

2.2 6.8 L MD550/SS 0.2 48.6 R King Rd

0.3 7.1 R Clyde Young Rd; then… 1.6 50.2 R Hoffman Home Rd/SS

0.0 7.1 QL immediate L Oak Hill Rd 1.8 52.0 L Fish and Game Rd (for shortcut, see option [*B*])

2.5 9.6 L Legore Bridge Rd 3.4 55.4 R Gettysburg Rd

1.2 10.8 BL tro Legore Bridge Rd 0.2 55.6 R Teeter Rd

10.8 X Legore stone bridge (c. 1903) 1.7 57.3 R Harney Rd/SS,T

10.8 Use caution on downhill! 0.7 58.0 Thermo Fisher  rest stop/St. James Church

1.4 12.2 R Longs Mill Rd/SS,T 0.0 58.0 Open 0900; Close 1215

0.7 12.9 S X MD77 > Motters Sta Rd/SS caution! 0.0 58.0 Exit R on Harney Rd

0.0 12.9 Cyclefit/Toothman Orthodontics  rest 1.4 59.4 L Maryland Line Rd/SS > Piney Creek in MD

12.9 stop at Rocky Ridge Fire Co on R/0.1 mile ^^^ (shortcut [*B*] rejoins here) ^^^

12.9 Open 0600; Close 0900 1.8 61.2 R Bowers Rd/SS

12.9 Mechanical support available 1.0 62.2 L Conover Rd/SS/T

12.9 Right turn leaving rest stop 0.2 62.4 R PA134 North/Harney Rd/SS

12.9 0.8 63.2 L Mason-Dixon Rd

2.0 14.9 R Bollinger Rd 3.6 66.8 L Bullfrog Rd/SS/T

1.9 16.8 R Sixes Bridge Rd/SS/T 0.7 67.5 R Harney Rd/SS

1.5 18.3 BR tro Sixes Bridge Rd @ Grimes Rd 2.7 70.2 R E Main St/MD140/SS

0.9 19.2 L Sixes Rd 0.4 70.6 L Creamery Rd (shortcut [*A*] rejoins here)

1.6 20.8 S Sixes Rd (don't go R on Grimes) 0.2 70.8 R E Lincoln Ave

0.6 21.4 L-R tro Sixes Rd @ Keysville Rd/SS 0.3 71.1 Berkheimer Group @ Morgan Stanley

0.7 22.1 L Simmons Rd/SS/T 0.0 71.1 rest stop - Emmitsburg Vigilant Hose Co

0.0 22.1 QR Tom's Creek Church Rd 0.0 71.1 Open 0830; Close 1330

1.0 23.1 R Bollinger School Rd 0.0 71.1 Leave L on W Lincoln Ave (the way you came)

0.7 23.8 S X MD140/SS/caution 0.0 71.1

2.6 26.4 L Harney Rd/SS 0.1 71.2 R S Seton Ave/SS

3.4 29.8 R Welty Rd (for shortcut, see option [*A*]) 1.1 72.3 R Old Emmitsburg Rd - follow green sticker arrows

0.7 30.5 R Old Gettysburg Rd/SS 1.0 73.3 S John Walsh Way (just before US15)

0.9 31.4 L Boyle Rd 0.2 73.5 L into pedestrian tunnel @ University Way

0.2 31.6 R Middle Creek Rd 0.1 73.6 S Jim Phelan Way

2.7 34.3 L Pumping Station Rd/SS/T 0.3 73.9 R College Ln

0.6 34.9 BR Water St (Pumping Station goes L) 0.6 74.5 R Old Frederick Rd/SS,T - resume pink arrows

0.9 35.8 S McGlaughlin Rd (Water St goes L) 1.2 75.7 R Motters Station Rd/MD76/SS

2.3 38.1 R Camp Gettysburg Rd 0.5 76.2 L Old Kiln Rd

0.3 38.4 S X Pumping Station > Red Rock Rd/SS 2.5 78.7 L Roddy Rd/SS/T

2.4 40.8 L Waterworks Rd (ETM!) & thru small bridge 1.6 80.3 L Apples Church Rd/SS

0.5 41.3 State Farm/Darius Mark rest stop Sachs 0.1 80.4 BR Graceham Rd

0.0 41.3 Covered bridge; then continue straight 1.0 81.4 Caution: RR Tracks !XX!

Open 0830; Close 1045 0.4 81.8 L MD77 East/Rocky Ridge Rd/SS - caution

1.6 83.4 R Old Frederick Rd/SS

0.3 83.7 Wegmans rest stop at

0.0 83.7 Loy's Station Covered Bridge

0.0 83.7 Open 0930; Close 1430

0.0 83.7 Leave R on Old Frederick Rd

L/BL=left/bear left;R/BR=right/bear right;S=straight;X=cross;Q=quick;SS=stop sign;TL=traffic light;T=T intersection;UM=unmarked; > = becomes;ETM=easy to miss

Century Tour de Frederick 2017 Animal Control:  301-600-2558



Wegmans Century - follow pink arrows

Int Tot Dir Road

2.1 85.8 L MD550/SS

0.3 86.1 R Black's Mill Rd

1.5 87.6 L Wilhide Rd – just after wooden bridge

0.7 88.3 R Angleberger Rd

2.2 90.5 L Hessong Bridge Rd/SS

0.9 91.4 L Utica Rd

0.7 92.1 The Will Group/Merrill Lynch

0.0 92.1 rest stop at the Rinker Homestead

0.0 92.1 Open 1030; Close 1530

0.0 92.1 Leave R on Utica Rd

0.3 92.4 L Old Frederick Rd/SS,T

1.8 94.2 R Links Bridge Rd

1.8 96.0 R Dublin Rd/SS

4.0 100.0 L Biggs Ford Rd/SS/T

0.8 100.8 > W Pennsylvania Ave - Walkersville

0.1 100.9 R Maple Ave

0.4 101.3 R W Frederick Ave/SS/T

0.5 101.8 R into Walkersville Fire

** END **

All SAG vehicles have cold drinks & snacks.

Route open 0630-1600 Give them a "thumb down" & they will stop

Emergency: 911

Event assistance: 240-667-7770 (voice only)

Obey traffic controls and signs

Ride single file; wear a helmet; safety first

https://ridewithgps.com/routes/23355573

Shortcut Option [*A*]

3.4 29.8 S Straight on Harney (don't go R on Welty)

1.7 31.5 R E Main St/MD140/SS

Rejoin route; next turn is L Creamery Rd

at full century milepoint 70.6

This cuts off 38.7 miles

Next rest stop in 0.5 miles

Shortcut Option [*B*]

1.8 52.0 S Straight on Hoffman Home (don't go

52.0 L on Fish and Game Rd)

1.0 53.0 S X Harney Rd > Maryland Line Rd/SS

Rejoin route; next turn is R Bowers Rd

at full century milepoint 61.2

This cuts off 6.4 miles

Next rest stop in 11.3 miles

L/BL=left/bear left;R/BR=right/bear right;S=straight;X=cross;Q=quick;SS=stop sign;TL=traffic light;T=T intersection;UM=unmarked; > = becomes;ETM=easy to miss

Century Tour de Frederick 2017 Animal Control:  301-600-2558


